

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 455

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Teitelbaum” and substitute “, Teitelbaum, Hoffman, Van Hollen, Currie, Kasemeyer, Lawlah, Madden, McFadden, Middleton, Munson, Neall, Ruben, and Stoltzfus”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Credits” and substitute “Credit”; strike beginning with “allowing” in line 7 down through “limitations;” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “(C)” in line 37 down through “\$1,000.” in line 42.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 8, strike “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively; and in lines 1, 6, and 19, in each instance, strike “CREDITS” and substitute “CREDIT”.